RECORD OF ORDINANCES



Ordinance No. 66-71

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Passed 30th day of August, 19 71

Form No. 2806-A

ORDINANCE NO. 66-71 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Victor Green on the 30th day of August, 1971

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR EN-GINEERING SERVICES WITH MIAMI ENGINEERING COMPANY.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is presently without the services of a City Engineer and

WHEREAS, the City in order for the protection of its own interests and interests of its citizens must secure the services of a City Engineer and

WHEREAS, Miami Engineering Company is ready, willing and able to serve the City of Centerville and provide engineering services.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the Acting City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract for engineering services with Miami Engineering Company, a copy of said contract is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency ordinance and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public health, safety and general welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the City of Centerville is presently without the services of a City Engineer and orderly government in Centerville cannot proceed without such services being immediately secured.

Passed this 30th day of August, 1971

/S/ John W. McIntire, Jr. Councilman-City of Centerville, Ohio

nis to the second second

ATTEST:

/ S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

<u>CERTIFICATE</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 30th day of August, 1971.

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

場合であるとした。

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney